

## City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

## Legislation Details

File #: 18-0515 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:10/5/2018In control:City Council

Title: A Resolution Supporting the City of Colorado Springs Sponsorship of a School Yard Initiative Grant

Application to Great Outdoors Colorado on Behalf of Colorado Springs Charter Academy

Presenter:

Tilah Larson, Senior Grants Analyst

Karen Palus, Director of Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 10-22-18 - CSCASponsorshipSupportRES, 2. 10-22-18 - IGA - CSCA, 3. Signed Resolution 120-

18.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
10/22/2018	1	Council Work Session	referred	